
I
,,

J

4

5

6

n

8

9

10

11

12

13

l4

15

16

l7

18

19

20

2l

22

23
24
t(
26
,n
28

29

30

31

It

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISLATIVE COUNCII.
(Approval of Amendment No. I to the Arizona Department of Homeland Security

Stone Garden Grant Agreement and the FY 2012 carr!. over budget for the FEY 2O1O
Operation Stone Garden crant Equipment bndget in the arnount of 9205,6U,95)

RESOLUTTON NO. T2-Ot4

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation (TON) was awarded and accepted the United States

Department of Homeland Security, Arizona Department of Homeland Security, FFY

2Ol0 Op€ration Stone carden Program crantAgreement No. TTT4IE-03 forEqulpment

in the amount of$2f3,O00.00 by Resolution No. I l-011; and

WHEREAS, this grant has expired on December 31, 20ll; and

th€ TON requested and was granted an extension to May 29, 2Ol2; and

Anendment No. I to the Letter of Offer and Acceptance, also called th€ Sub grantee

Agreement wiu amend the agreement to May 29, 2012; and

the remaining funds in this grantis $2O5,611.95 will be carried overwhichthe TONPD

has prepared a FY 2012 budget to expend the remalnlng frnds; and

the budget has been reviewed by the Budget Ollice, Grants & Contracts, Executive

Ollic€, Domestic Alfairs Committee and Budget & Finance Committee, all of whlch

recommend acceptance by the Tohono 0'odharn Legislative Council,; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RDSOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislativ€ Council that it hereby

approves Arnendm€nt No. I forthe carry over FY 20l2 Budgetforthe Operation Stone

Garden Grant Program crantAgreement IO-IIZDOHS-OPSG-777418-03 extendlng the

proi€ctto May29,2012 and approves FY 2012 Stone Garden GrantProgram Eqripment

Budget in the amount of$205,611.95,

BE IT FINAILY RESOLVEL bythe Tohono o'odham LegislativeCouncilthatitherebyauthoriresthe

Chairman and any designated oflicial to expend and administer the budget as

attached, provided that any amendInents affecting the funds or funding Ievel shall be

submitted for fnrth€r prior approval by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing R€solution was passed bythe lohono o'odham Legislative Council on the !34 Day
of![AECII,20!2 a meeting atwhich a quorumwas presentwith a vote of2.780.60 FOR;-0-AGIUNST;
l01l NOT VOTING; and I03l ABSENT, pursuantto the powers vestedinthe Cotrncll by Section I (Qof
llrticle VI ofthe constltutlon ofthe Tohono o'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'odham
Nation onJanuary 18,1986; and approvedby the Acting DeputyAssistant Secretary- Indian Alfairs
(Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe Act oflune 18, 1934 (4t Stat, 9t4).



I
2

J

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

t2
13

l4
15

16

t7
l8
19

20

2l
.,1

)7

24
,,<

26
27
28

29
30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
4l
42

RBSOf,UTTON NO. l2-Oa4
(Approval ofAmendment No. I to the Arizona Department ofEomeland Security Stone carden crant

and the IY 2012 carry overbudgetforthe FFY 2OlO Operatlon Stone carden crantEquipment
budget in the amount of$205,611.95)
Page 2 of3

ll/ u^,", ,2','^2

upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 honrs of
submlttal,

tt'o"**ou.o "",o. lt' u uror"fuuJ*, ,rr'
I IDISAPPROVED

TOHONO O'ODHIIM NATION

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretarfr



1

,
J

4

5

6
,,

8

9

10

11

t2
13

t4
15

16

t7
18

19

20

2l
))
tl
24
'r<

26

27

28

29

30

31
1t
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43

44

45

Rnsof,urroN No. l2-oE4
ofAmendment No, I to th€ Arizona Department of Eomeland Security Stone carden Grant

the FY 2Ol2 carryoverbudgetforthe ftrY 2OlO Operation Stone carden crantEquipment
budget in the amount of$2OS,61r.95)
Page 3 of3

R€trrned to the Legislative Secretary on the

,2or2, at 1"{b o'clock, ,4-.M.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO. 12-084

ACTION: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE ARIZONA DEPARTMDNT OF HOMELAND SECURITY STONE

GARDEN GRANI' AGREEMENT AND THE FY 2012 CARRY OVER BUDGET FOR THE FTY 2O1O OPERATION

STONE GARDEN GRANT EQUIPMENT BIIDGET IN THE AMOUNT OT $205'611.95

MOVED: COLTNCILWOMANETIIELGARCIA

DATE: MARCH 13,2012

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN MANLIEL

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
toF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQT'IVARI
342,0

t. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harv€y)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vernon Srnith)
2.

171.0

171 .0

x

X

x

CHUKI]T KTIK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ

l5l. 10

151.l0

x

x
x

GU ACIII
u4,9

l. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
(Rose Johnson Antone)
CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(L-ouis L. Johnson)

2.

122.45

\22.45

X

X

X

GUVO
226.7

I. ORACE MANUEL
(FloYd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda Lewis)

113.35

I 13.35

X

X

HICKIWAN
186.3

l. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)
SANDRA ORTEGA2.

)

93. 15

93. 15

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(ToDy Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fatuano

100.3s

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
()

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XAVIER
215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS

z. br-rvn vILLECAS-LIsroN
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
169.8

l. FRANCES B. CONDE (Absenl
(Anthonv J. Rios) (Prc.tcnr)

2- FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

237 .85

x

X

SIF OIDAK
211.9

NICHOLAS JOSE

i,,tenY lOPlz
l.
2.

(

105.95

105.95

x

X

x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- t011 t03l


